506072781 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6119496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO BIAN	05/22/2020
XIUREN HU	05/22/2020
GANPEI TIAN	05/22/2020
TONG ZHANG	05/22/2020
LIMIN ZHANG	05/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING NORMAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO.1 WENYUAN ROAD, QIXIA DISTRICT	
City:	NANJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16881439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5713388819

Email: cbmpatent@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: CBM PATENT CONSULTING, LLC
Address Line 1: 12462 OLIVER CROMWELL DR
Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20171-2517

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200508-427SDA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUNGPING CHIANG	
SIGNATURE:	/yungping chiang/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=sigASGN-427#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0060 source=sigASGN-427#page2.tif source=sigASGN-427#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0061

US Application No.: Docket No.: 200508-4275DA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, BIAN, Bo; HU, Xiuren; TIAN, Ganpei; ZHANG, Tong and ZHANG, Limin, hereafter referred to as "APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs", have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed, shown, and described in the Chinese application No. CN2019109933632 which is entitled "Earthworm Reactor of Frame Composite Structure and Method of Treating Sludge thereby"; and

Whereas, NANJING NORMAL UNIVERSITY having an office at No.1 Wenyuan Road, Qixia District, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000 (CN), hereafter referred to "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified application and all patents to be obtained therefore in the United States of America;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, do assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said application in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf, and for its legal representative, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We, the APPLICANTs/ASSIGNORs, covenant not to have executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0062 Docket No : 200508-41750A

Signature (X'7):

Name (杜名): BIAN, BO

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing No.1 Wenyuan Road, Qixla District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000 People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日間): 2020.5·フレ

Signature (签字):

Name (姓名): HU, Xiuren

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing No.1 Wenyuan Road, Qixia District

Address: Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)

Date (日期):

Signature (签字):

Name (姓名): TIAN, Ganpei

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing

No.1 Wenyuan Road, Qixia District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)

US Application No.:

Docket No : 200509-42750A

Date (日期): 2020. 5.17

Signature (%'7):

Name (杜名): ZHANG, Tong

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing No.1 Wenyuan Road, Qixia District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)

RECORDED: 05/22/2020

Signature (签字):

Name (姓名): ZHANG, Limin

Citizenship:

People's Republic of China (CN)

Residence:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000 People's Republic of China (CN)

Address of Mailing No.1 Wenyuan Road, Qixia District

Address:

Nanjing, Jiangsu 210000

People's Republic of China (CN)